
2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

M 23

M 24
m
<
y

25
m
D 26

27

28
STEWART L. BELL

DISTRICT JUDGE

DEPARTMENT SEVEN
LAS VEGAS. NEVADA 89155

ORDR

lYN ithtiO •
ED

DISTRICT COURT10° JUN 28 P 1;

CLARK COUNTY, NEVA IL ED
cLERK

r c
JUL 0 9 2007

STATE OF NEVADA, )

Plaintiff, )
)

vs. )

FREDDY MARTINEZ, )

Defendant. )

AN TT . BLOOME
CL K PREME

M
COURT

Gl J
1 g 9 O Q B^ DEPUTY CLERK

. u
CASE NO. C226586
DEPT. NO. VII

ORDER APPOINTING APPELLANT COUNSEL

Pursuant to Order of the Nevada Supreme Court,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Clark County Public Defender's

Office is hereby appointed as appellant counsel to represent the above-

named Defendant.

DATED this 27th day of June, 2097.
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BLOOMJANETTE "PE

CLERK OF SUPME COURT
DEPUTY CLERK ^s

T L. BELL
RICT COURT JUDGE
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the date of the filing hereof,

she placed a copy of the foregoing Order in the attorney's folders in the

Clerk's Office or mailed a copy thereof as follows:

Nevada Supreme Court

Phil Kohn
Clark County Public Defender
Attorney for Defendant

David Roger
Clark County District Attorney

c
Judicial Executive Assistant

AFFIRMATION
Pursuant to NRS 2398.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding
Order A intro AppellgjA use

filed in District Court case number
DOES NOT contain the social security number of any person.

STEWART L. BELL
DISTRICT J UDGE

DEPARTMENT SEVEN

LAS VEGAS. NEVADA $9155

JUL 5107

STEWART L. BE L
District Judge
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